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Dear Sir'/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith scanned copies of Newspaper advertisement of Extract
of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024
published on August 04, 2024 in the following newspaper:

1. The Free Press Journal- English Language
2. Navshakti- Marathi Language

You are requested to take the above information on your record.
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Yours faithfully,

For AEROFLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
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Kinjal Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
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Metro trees

Pranall Lotlikar
MUMBAI

In response to news reports
of 21,208 trees being axed
over the last six years for
metro and road projects, the
National Green Tribunal
(NGT) has asked the author-
ities concerned to file their
replies. During the proceed-
ings, it was revealed that both
the Central Pollution Control
Board (CPCB) and the
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai (MCGM)
had two separate lawyers
each, unbeknownst to the
respective departments.
Consequently, NGT directed
these departments to resolve
their internal issue of repre-
sentation before the tribunal.

Tree felling has signifi-
cantly  contributed to
increased  pollution in
Mumbai. One of the many
news reports on the issue
highlighted that of the 4,338
trees transplanted across
nine wards, only 963 (22%)
have survived.

The NGT order noted,
“From  CPCB, advocate
Srinivas Vishven has
appeared before us, who sub-
mits that he has filed his vaka-
latnama before the principal
bench. But before this bench,
vakalatnama has been filed
by advocate Rahul Garg to
represent the said authority.
Similar is the situation with
the  MCGM; advocate
Abhikalp Pratap Singh has
appeared before us through
video-conferencing ~ while
advocate Prakash D Shejal has
also appeared before us””

The NGT has thus asked
both the bodies to clarify who
will be their counsel in this
matter, granting them four
weeks to reply.

WELFARE LEGISLATION | 61k cases related to Act are pending

e omany §C asks HC to conduct
audit of State Slums Act

Urvi Mahajanl

MUMBAI

“The welfare legislation for the
poor is gridlocked and more
than 1,600 cases related to the
Maharashtra Slum  Areas
(Improvement, Clearance and
Redevelopment) Actare pend-
ing before the Bombay High
Court,” the apex court recently
said. Subsequently, the apex
court asked the HC chief jus-
tice to set up a bench to “initi-
ate suo motu proceedings” to
conduct a performance audit
of the state slum redevelop-
ment law.

On July 30, a bench of
Justices PS Narasimha and
Aravind Kumar said, “The
executive branch has a consti-
tutional duty to ensure that the
purpose and object of a statute
is accomplished while imple-
menting it. It has the addi-
tional duty to closely monitor
the working of a statute and
must have a continuous and a
real time assessment of the
impact that the statute has..”

The SC said that the judici-
ary also has to play the role of
a "facilitator of access to justice
and effective functioning of
constitutional bodies”. “In this
role, the judiciary does not
review executive and legis-
lative actions, but only nudges
and provides impetus to sys-
temic reforms” the bench
said. The SC passed the order
while hearing an appeal filed
by Yash Developers challeng-
ing the order of the HC, which,
in 2022, upheld cancellation of
the slum redevelopment pro-
ject granted for developing
Harihar Krupa co-operative

National Judicia

1,612 135

Cases more than
10 years old

Pending cases

In the last 20
years, 4,488
cases have
been filed and Pend
disposed of

Appellate side

Data Grid

923 738

ingonthe Pending on the

Original side

housing society in Borivali.
The project was awarded to
Yash in 2003, which was can-
celled by the Apex Grievance
Redressal Committee on
August 4, 2021, following a
delay of two decades. Apart
from dismissing the appeal,
the apex court also imposed a
cost of Rsl lakh on the devel-
oper, which is to be paid to the
Supreme Court Mediation and
Conciliation Project
Committee.

The SC underlined, “The
Act is a beneficial legislation,
intended to materialise the
constitutional assurance of
dignity of the individual by
providing basic housing, so
integral to human life.
However, the propensity and
the proclivity of the statute to
generate litigation are worri-

some..” It said that the exas-
peration of the HC about
working of the Act is under-
standable.

It noted that the statutory
scheme is problematic with
respect to identification and
declaration of land as a slum;
identification ~ of  slum
dwellers; selection of a devel-
oper; apportionment of the
slum land between redevelop-
ment area and sale area and
obligation to provide transit
accommodation for dwellers.

Moreover, there are also
issues of lack of independence
and objectivity in the function-
ing of statutory authorities.
Another concern which exists
is about the effectiveness of
statutory remedies, the court
said. Further it said that the
judicial review proceedings

under Article 226 “cannot be a
long-term solution” Article
226 of Constitution of India
gives power to the high court
to issue directions to any per-
son or any government for the
enforcement of fundamental
rights and other purposes.
The apex court has said that
these problems, arising out of
the statutory scheme and pol-
icy framework, should have
come under review by the
Maharashtra government.
The SC emphasised that the
slum Act was intended to
benefit the marginalised and
the impoverished. It is not
easy for the intended benefici-
aries to carry their voice to the
legislative branch.
What's wrong
with the Act?
Go to freepressjournal.in
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Experts draw up plans
for a future-ready city

THE
SUSTAINABILITY
NETWORK
FPJ News Service
MUMBAI
A seminar at the IMC
Chamber of Commerce &
Industry at Churchgate, titled
‘Making Mumbai Future
Ready - The Sustainable Way’,
on Thursday, was attended by
expert practitioners to discuss
a range of subjects that pose
challenges as well as oppor-
tunities for resilience.

The event was attended by
editor-activist Bittu Sahgal,
water conservation proporn-
ent Rajesh  Choudhary,
Prerana Langa of Aga Khan
Agency for Habitat, Anjali
Parasnis of the 2030 Water
Resources Group hosted by
the World Bank Group and
Pratibha Pai of Project Chirag,
among others.

The experts discussed sub-
jects like developing and

maintaining robust flood
management systems,
increasing urban  green

spaces to improve air quality
and reducing the heat island
effect, building a movement
towards adopting renewable
energy, and water conserva-
tion through rainwater har-
vesting systems and ground
water recharging.

Sahgal kicked off dis-
cussions by saying that the
time for activism alone has
passed, and entities such as
various industry chambers
must take on the task of
reducing reliance on carbon-
intensive processes. He said,

IMC governor Ram Gandhi and editor-activist Bittu
Sahgal at the IMC seminar

“The real challenge lies in
addressing long-term econ-
omic issues, as the world has
focused on short-term gains
for decades.”

Dhanpal Jhaveri, CEO of
Eversource and vice-presi-
dent of the Everstone Group,
spoke  about initiatives
through private investments.
“We've also contracted a plant
to process 5,600 tonne waste
daily, which exemplifies the
potential for innovative urban
development to create jobs
and enhance biodiversity, alig-
ning with sustainable growth

strategies.”
Parasnis, the technical
coordinator for the 2030

World Resources Group, said
she dreamt of an India where
- like water sports in Seine for
the Paris Olympics — water
bodies, including that of
Mumbai, would be ready for
swimming meets by 2036.
“Addressing microplastic pol-
lution is critical, as it impacts
human health and the
environment. Research shows
widespread presence of
microplastics in our food and
water,” Parasnis said, calling
for collective action.

While Choudhary spoke
about rain water harvesting
using city roofs, Neelakantan
Aiyar of non-profit Keshav
Srushti presented work on
growing forests using the
Miyawaki technique. Keshav
Srushti also uses organic
waste, particularly flower
waste, from religious shrines.

The seminar also included
a panel discussion on how
media advocacy may better
prepare the city for a green
economy transition. This dis-
cussion featured Neeraj Roy of
Hungama Digital Media
Entertainment and Abhishek
Karnani, director of The Free
Press Journal, as also Partha
Sinha, president and chief
brand officer, Bennett
Coleman & Co, who spoke
about the equation between
the economy and ecology.

Organised by the IMC in
association with Ramesh
Narayan, vice-president and
area  director for the
International ~ Advertising
Association APAC region, the
event was an initiative for a
long-term dialogue on the
importance of sustainability
and effects of climate change.

E-Procurement Tender Notice No. 01/2024-25

Tender Notice

On behalf of President of India, Senior Materials Manager, North Central
Railway, Jhansi, invitesthe E-procurementtender for following items.

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY Qm

Dated 30.07.2024

@ ION EXCHANGE

Protection cover for Valve assly Drain of main compressor
type RR20100CGM, Make-ELGI for 3-Phase Electric Locomotives as per
WR Drg No-WR-BRCY-EL/4-CX-073

Tender No.

Qty.

Tenderclosing/opening date

54245230C

160Nos 27.08.2024

3] North central railways CPRONCR (888 www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in

Note: The complete information of above E-Procurement is available on
IREPS website i.e. https://www.ireps.gov.in.
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Refreshing the Planet

THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH

Regd. Office: lon Exchange (India) Limited, lon House,
Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011.
www.ionexchangeglobal.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR

JUNE 2024
INR in Lacs

MAYUR FLOORINGS LIMITED

(CIN L99999MH1992PLC064993)
Regd Off : 4/5, Munama Compound, Nr. Ocirlicon Bhandup (W), Mumbai 400078

UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

Standalone

Quarter Ended Year Ended

Particulars
Unaudited

30.06.2024 | 31.03.2024

30.06.2023
Unaudited
(Refer note 4)

31.03.2024

(Refer Note 3) Audited

.| Revenue from operations
.| Other income

.| Total income

.| Profit before tax

.| Total comprehensive income

.| Paid-up equity share capital

(Face value INR 1 per share)

.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS)

(not annualised)|Refer notes 2

51,609
1,263
52,872
6,220
4,583
4,560
1,467

3.729
3.729

73,465
1,703
75,168
9434
7175
7,264
1,467

44914
973
45,867
5,226
3,887
3,828
1,467

218,004
4,704
222,708
27,435
20,410
20,322
1,467

105,968

5.837
5.837

3.162
3.162

16.603
16.603

BSE website www bseindia.com.

Date : 03.08.2024
Place : Banswara, Rajasthan

For & on Behalf

The above results is an extract of the unaudited Financial results for the quarter / period ended 30th June, 2024
filed with stock exchanges and detailed resuits are available on company website waw.mayurfloorings.com and

The above results were taken on record and approved in the meeting held on 03.08.2024 after review by auditcommittee.
Trialrun of the Ball mill plant completed duringthe quarter ended as on date.
Since more than90% of revenue of the Company comesfromsingle segment, segment reporting has not been given.

of the Board
Sd-
Director

AEROFLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No. 41, 42/13, 42/14 & 4218, Near Taloja MIDC, Village Chal, Behind IGPL,
Panvel, Navi Mumbai - 410 208 Email :corporate@aeroflexindia.com Website : www.aeroflexindia.com
Tel: 022-61467100; CIN : L24110MH1993PLCOT4576

Extract of the L Standalone & Cor Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)
Sr.| Particulars. Standalone Consolidated
Quarter Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended ‘fear Ended
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited
Mo 30-06-2024 | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2024 |30-06-2024 | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2024
1 | Total Income from Operations| 8908.19 | 8,388.59 | 32,168.72 | 9,077.79 | 8,391.87 | 32,175.05
2 | Net Profit for the period
(before Tax, Exceptional and/
or Extraordinary items) 166630 | 1,452.85 | 5726.78 | 1.669.14 | 145355 | 572503
3 | Net Profit for the period
before tax (after Exceptional
andfor Extraordinary items) 1,666.30 | 1,468.95 | 572678 | 1,669.14 | 1,469.65| 572503
4 | Net Profit for the period after
tax (after Exceptional and/for
Extraordinary items) 1,237.96 | 1,106.58 | 4,17515 | 1,24081 | 1,108.78 | 4,173.40
5 | Total Comprehensive Income
for the period [Comprising
Profit for the period (after tax)
and Other Comprehensive
Income (after tax)] 123796 | 1.106.58 | 417515 | 1,240.83 1,108.94 | 4173.73
6 | Equity Share Capital 2,586.41 2,286.41 2.586.41 2,586.41 2.286.41 2,586.41
7 | Reserves (excluding
Revaluation Reserve) as
shown in the Audited Balance
Sheet of the previous year 26,739.43 26,728.57
8 | Earnings Per Share
{of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing
and discontinued operations)
Basic 0.96 0.97 339 0.96 0.97 3.39
Diluted 0.96 0.97 3.39 0.96 0.87 3.39
Notes :

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited result for the quarter ended on June
30, 2024 filed with the BSE Limited & NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial
results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Company website i.e
www.aeroflexindia.com and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place : Mumbai
\Date : 02-08-2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

of Aeroflex Indust

ries Limited
Asad Daud

Managing Director (DIN: 02491539)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

INR in Lacs

ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs) -| Net profit after tax
Quarter Quarter Quarter | Previous Year
St . Ended as on | Ended as on| Ended as on | Ended as on
No Particulars 300624 | 310324 | 300623 | 31.03.24
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited

1 [Net Sales / Total Income from Operations 107.07 133.78 100.08 424.38
2 |Net Profit/ Loss from ordinary activities after a) Basic EPS (INR)

finance cost but before excaptional items 155 2.56 1.46 8.04 b) Diluted EPS (INR)
3 | Net Profit for the period before tax

[After exceptional items) 1.55 2.56 146 8.04
4 | Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items. 1.55 256 1.46 8.04
5 | Paid-up equity share capital 507.12 507.12 507.12 507.12
6 |Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary

items for the period. 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.14

Consolidated

Quarter Ended Year Ended

Particulars 30.06.2024

30.06.2023
Unaudited

31.03.2024
(Refer Note 3)

31.03.2024
Audited

.| Revenue from operations

.| Other income

.| Total income

.| Profit before tax

.| Net profit after tax

.| Total Comprehensive Income

.| Paid-up equity share capital
(Face value INR 1 per sharg)

.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS)
(not annualised) [Refer notes 2]
a) Basic EPS (INR)

b) Diluted EPS (INR)

56,757
1,107
57,864
6,191
4478
4,442
1,423

3.792
3.792

78,181
1,685
79,866
9,540
7,245
7,305
1,423

47,922
866
48,768
4,752
3,332
3,305
1,423

234,785
4,388
239,173
26,736
19,536
19,508
1,423

100,368

6.140
6.140

2.806
2.806

16.534
16.534

Notes:

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI {Listing
Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations’) have been
reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 2nd August 2024 and approved by the Board of
Directors at their meeting held on 2nd August 2024. The financial results are prepared in accordance
with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised
accounting practices and policies.

2) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of
INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 each held by |EI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and
HMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.

3) Thefigures of the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in
respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended
31st December 2023, which were subjected to limited review.

4) Global Composites And Structurals Limited and lon Exchange Environment Management Limited has
amalgamated with lon Exchange {India) Limited as per scheme of amalgamation approved by the
Mumbai bench of National Company Law Tribunal on 21st February 2024. The scheme has taken
effect from the appointed date i.e., 1st April, 2023. Both the above schemes of merger have been
accounted under ‘the pooling of interests method’ i.e., in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 -
Business Combinations and comparatives have been restated for the merger from the beginning of
the previous yeari.e., 1st April 2022.

5) Based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and in terms of the
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board and the members of the Company have reappointed
Mr. Dinesh Sharma (DIN: 00051986} as a Whole-time Director of the Company for a term of 5 years
with effect from April 1, 2024. In accordance with Part | of Schedule V of the Act, being a
Non-Resident, the appointment is subject to the approval of the Central Government. An application
has been made, providing all the details and documents, to the Cenfral Government. Approval is
awaited from the Central Government.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for
the quarterended 30th June 2024 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited
under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated
financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites at
www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at
www.ionexchangeglobal.com.

Place : Mumbai

Date :2" August 2024

For lon Exchange (India) Limited

Rajesh Sharma
Chairman and Managing Director,
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CIN No.:- L72900MH2000PLC123841
Regd. Office:-Aptech House, A-65, M.L.D.C., Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400 093 Contact No.:- 022-68282300
Fax No:- 022-68282399 Email:- inf h.acin www.aptech {wide.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED June 30, 2024
(% in lakhs, except for EPS)
Particulars Quarter ended | Quarterended | Quarter ended
June '24 Mar '24 June '23
Unaudited Audited Unaudited
Total Income from Operations 10,787.84 10,867.16 12,556.02
Met Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exce ptional and/or 76647 B66.07 1,450.41
Extraordinary items)
Met Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or 71640 402.21 1,123.13
Extraordinary items)
Met Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or 505.56 275.21 811.39
Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for 47178 243.50 837.62
the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax]]
Equity Share Capital 5,799.30 5,799.30 4,142.75
Reserves [excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of
previous year)
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/~ each) - Basic & Diluted
Basic : 0.87 0.48 1.40
Diluted: 0.87 0.48 1.40

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI
[Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available
on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. https:/fwww.bseindia.com/ and https:/fwww. nseindia.com,

2. Forthequarterended June 302024 on a Standalone basis, Aptech Limited has reported (a) Turnover of Rs. 4506.71 Lakhs (b) Profit/
(loss) before tax of Rs. 1928 08 lakhs and (c ) Profit/{loss) after tax of Rs. 1800.99 Lakhs.

For Aptech Limited

Date: 04" August, 2024 Anuj Kacker

Place: Mumbai Whole-time Director & Interim CEO
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EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

INR in Lacs

Standalone
] Quarter Ended Year Ended
Particulars 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2024

Unaudited |(Refer Note 3)] Unaudited Audited
(Refer note 4)
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.| Revenue from operations 51,609 73,465 44,914 218,004
.| Other income 1,263 1,703 973 4,704
.| Total income 52,872 75,168 45,887 222,708
. | Profit before tax 6,220 9,434 5,226 27,435
.| Net profit after tax 4583 7175 3.887 20,410
.| Total comprehensive income 4,560 7,264 3,628 20,322
.| Paid-up equity share capital 1,467 1,467 1,467 1,467
(Face value INR 1 per share)
.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 105,968
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS)
(not annualised) [Refer notes 2]
a) Basic EPS (INR) 3.729 5.837 3.162 16.603
b} Diluted EPS (INR) 3.729 5.837 3.162 16.603

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

INR in Lacs

Consolidated

Quarter Ended Year Ended
Particulars 30.06.2024 | 31.03.2024 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2024
Unaudited |(Refer Note 3)] Unaudited Audited

.| Revenue from operations 56,757 78,181 47,922 | 234,785
.| Other income 1,107 1,685 866 4,388
.| Total income 57,864 79,866 48,788 | 239,173
. | Profit before tax 6,191 9,540 4,752 26,736
.| Net profit after tax 4,478 7,245 3,332 19,536
.| Total Comprehensive Income 4,442 7,305 3,305 19,508
.| Paid-up equity share capital 1,423 1,423 1,423 1,423
(Face value INR 1 per share)
.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 100,368
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS)
(not annualised) [Refer notes 2]
a) Basic EPS (INR) 3.792 6.140 2.806 16.534
b} Diluted EPS (INR) 3.792 6.140 2.806 16.534

Notes:

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been
reviewed by the Audit Committee at ameeting held on 2nd August 2024 and approved by the Board of
Directors at their meeting held on 2nd August 2024, The financial results are prepared in accordance
with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised
accounting practices and policies.

2) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 23,689,390 equity shares of
INR 1 each and 46,750 equity shares of INR 1 each held by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and
HMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.

3) The figures of the quarter ended 315t March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in
respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended
J1stDecember 2023, which were subjected to limited review.

4) Global Composites And Structurals Limited and lon Exchange Environment Management Limited has
amalgamated with lon Exchange (India) Limited as per scheme of amalgamation approved by the
Mumbai bench of National Company Law Tribunal on 21st February 2024. The scheme has taken
effect from the appointed date i.e., 1st April, 2023. Both the above schemes of merger have been
accounted under ‘the pooling of interests method’ i.e., in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 -
Business Combinations and comparatives have been restated for the merger from the beginning of
the previous yeari.e., 1st April 2022.

5) Based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and in terms of the
provisions of the Companies Act,2013, the Board and the members of the Company have reappointed
Mr. Dinesh Sharma (DIN: 00051986) as a Whole-time Director of the Company for a term of 5 years
with effect from April 1, 2024, In accordance with Part | of Schedule V of the Act, being a
Non-Resident, the appointment is subject to the approval of the Central Government. An application
has been made, providing all the details and documents, to the Central Government. Approval is
awaited from the Central Government.

6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for
the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited
under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formals of standalone and consolidated
financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites at
www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at
www.ionexchangeglobal.com.,

For lon Exchange (India) Limited

Place : Mumbai Rajesh Sharma
Date : 2" August 2024 Chairman and Managing Director




